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No. 187, A.] 	 [Published May 21, 1907. 

CHAPTER 117. 

AN ACT to amend section 893 of the statutes relating to penal-
ties for violation of any ordinance or by-law of villages by 
adding a new subdivision thereto to be known as subdivision 
27m. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. There is hereby added to section 893 (892) of 
the statutes a new subdivision to be known as subdivision — 
27m to read: 
• 	* 	* 	a 	* 	* 	* 	* 	• 	" 

Approved May 20, 1907. 

In effect July 1, 1907. 

No. 93, A.] 	 [Published May 22, 1907. 

CHAPTER 118. 

AN ACT to create section 4977m of the statutes of 1898. re- 
lating to the numbering of sections of the statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, d4 enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. There is added to the statutes of 1898 a new 
section to read as follows: 
* 	 * 	 • 	• 	• 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 21, 1907. 
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fare of such child manifestly requires that he shall be commit-
ted to said school. 

Term; hearing. 3. • * * In all cases the terms of 
commitmenf shall not be less than to the age of twenty-one 
years, * * * but no child shall be committed as a vagrant 
or incorrigible until one of the supervisors of the town, one 
of the village trustees or a superintendent of the poor in the 
village or city in which he resides, shall be notified of the arrest 
of such child and be heard by the judge before whom the child 
is arraigned. 

Court to state age. 4. In all commitments * * * to 
industrial schools the court shall state, in the commitment pa-
per, the date of the birth of the * * * child committed. 

(Ch. 630,907. Section number supplied by Sec. 21, Ch. 676, 1907.) 

Laws and acts: time of going into force. SECTION 4975. 
Every * * • law or act which does not expressly prescribe 
the time when it shall go into operation shall take effect * * * 
and be in force from and after the 1st day of July next suc-
ceeding the passage and publication thereof. 

(Ch. 5, 1907; see also Ch. 464, 1907.) 

Statutes: numbering; reference to. SECTION 4977m. 
1. The numbering of sections and subsections of laws enacted 
since the statutes of 1898 took effect, contained in Sanborn & 
Sanborn 's supplement to such statutes, is adopted. 

2. It shall be sufficient to refer to any section or subsection 
hereafter added to such statutes, as "section 	 of the stat- 
utes," or "subsection 	 of section 	 of the statues." 

(Ch. 118, 1907.) 


